to fund acquisitions, to fund in-organic growth and thus contributing to the 
growth of business and operations of the Company.  

F. Parameters that shall be adopted with regard to various classes of shares:  

The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is INR 15,00,00,000/- (INR Fifteen 
Crores Only) divided into 1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifty Lakhs) equity shares of 
face value INR 10/- each. 

At present, the issued and paid-up share capital of the Company comprises of 
only equity shares. However, the Company shall first declare dividend on 
outstanding preference shares, if any in future, as per the terms of issue of such